502095483 10/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charlie Good	10/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wowza Media Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	31207 Keats Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Evergreen	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80439	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13652298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123275575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 327-5515

Email: kmeals@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Toler Law Group

Address Line 1: 8500 Bluffstone Cove

Address Line 2: Suite A201

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4010-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Katherine Meals/

Total Attachments: 1

source=4010-0002_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029134 FRAME: 0097 CH \$40.00

502095483

Attorney Docket Number: 4010-0002

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, one of the inventors listed below, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably assign to Wowza Media Systems, LLC, all of my rights, title and interest in and to the idea entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATION USING A MESSAGE HEADER THAT INCLUDES HEADER FLAGS" (Attorney Docket No. 4010-0002), as well as all associated patent, copyright, trade secret and all other intellectual property rights. I understand and agree that Wowza Media Systems, LLC and its successors and assigns, shall have the sole right to file and hold in its name any intellectual property applications and registrations it, in its sole discretion, may choose to obtain related to such idea without the payment of any additional consideration, and I agree to provide any and all cooperation Wowza Media Systems, LLC may request to perfect, secure, enforce and/or defend such rights.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR'S NAME

Charlie Good

ADDRESS

7971 Wild Orchard Ln.

Cincinnati, Ohio 45242

DATE 10-15-2012

-1-

PATENT REEL: 029134 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 10/16/2012